Consent Decree

rResoLUTION No. -0 1A

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER
NUMBER ONE, WITH MCKEE UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC., FOR THE
BASIN 10 & 14 CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS, SCHEDULE 1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT
SMITH, ARKANSAS, that:

SECTION 1: Change Order Number One, with McKee Utility Contractors, Inc., for the
construction of Basin 10 & 14 Capacity Improvements, Schedule 1, Project Number 21-22

Construction (C1), is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The Mayor, his signature being attested by the City Clerk, is hereby
authorized to execute Change Order Number One, with McKee Utility Contractors, Inc., in the
amount of $158,706.11, adjusting the total contract amount to $12,982,797.11.

This Resolution adopted this !Lo“" day of May 2023.

APPROVED: /
Max/or/ -/ '
ATTEST: '
City Clerk, Achn
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/U




